BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1147

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "establishing" in line 7 down through "Office;" in line 10; in line 10, strike the second "Office" and substitute "Department of Transportation"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 14 down through "Fund;" in line 15; and in line 17, strike "credit to the Bicycle-Pedestrian Program Account" and substitute "budget".

On page 2, in line 13, strike "2-606" and substitute "2-604"; in line 18, strike "2-605" and substitute "2-603"; and in line 24, strike "2-606" and substitute "2-604".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike "2-606" and substitute "2-604".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "OFFICE" in line 15 down through "THE" in line 16; in line 17, strike "§ 2-606" and substitute "§ 2-604"; strike in its entirety line 32; and in line 33, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; and strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 4 down through line 5 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 6, strike "2-604" and substitute "2-603"; in lines 7 and 30, in each instance, strike "OFFICE" and substitute "DEPARTMENT"; and strike in their entirety lines 31 through 34, inclusive.

On page 6, in lines 1, 5, and 8, strike "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; in line 9, strike "§ 2-606" and substitute "§ 2-604"; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 29, inclusive; and in line 30, strike "2-606" and substitute "2-604".

On page 8, in line 17, strike the brackets; strike beginning with ", AND" in line 17 down through "ACCOUNT" in line 18; strike beginning with "<u>THE</u>" in line 20 down through "<u>ACCOUNT</u>," in line 21; in line 23, after "<u>OTHER</u>" insert "<u>AVAILABLE</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>AVAILABLE TO THE DEPARTMENT</u>," and substitute "<u>, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL BUDGET</u>".

On page 9, in line 34, strike the second "THE"; in line 35, strike "<u>BICYCLE-PEDESTRIAN</u> PROGRAM ACCOUNT IN THE".

On page 10, strike beginning with the colon in line 8 down through "(II)" in line 11 and substitute "THE EXPENDITURES MADE DURING THE PRECEDING YEAR FOR, AND".